SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

16 EACH

g IT'S BRITNEY, SPRITZ
FESTIVE « LIGHT « REFRESHING
Wheatley Vodka, House-Made Lavender Syrup,
Lemon, Prosecco Finish

¢J AMERICAN MULE
BRIGHT « CRISP « SHARP
Tito's Handmade Vodks, Ginger Beer
Choose: Pear-Vanilla, Pomegranate, Lemon-Lavender

f APPLE JACK SOUR
CRISP « LUCIOUS « COMPELLING
Laird’s Apple Jack Brandy, Maple Syrup, Lemon, Orange

L/ ITALIAN MARGARITA
TANGY « AROMATIC « BRIGHT
Dulce Vida Reposado, Disaronno Amaretto,
Hot Honey Syrup, Lemon, Lime

U OFF THE VINE
DISTINCTIVE « BOLD « COMPLEX
Zacapa 23 Rum, Lime Juice, Simple Syrup,
Due Vittorie Oro Gold Balsamic Vinegar, Ginger, Mint

L/ MINGLING WITH MEZCAL
FRESH « VIBRANT « ZESTY
Vanilla-Cinnamon infused Los Siete Misterios Mezcal,
Pierre Ferrand Dry Curacao, Lemon, Hot Honey,
Lemon Sugar Rim

HAJ RUBY SLIPPER
VELVETY « JUICY « BOTANICAL
Empress Rose Gin, Pama, Pomegranate, Lemon,
Coconut Milk, Fee Brothers Fee Foam

T DILLON'S DARK ROASTED ESPRESSO MARTINI
TOASTY « BALANCED « SMOOTH
Ketel One Vodka, Kahlua, Carabello Cold Brewed,
Simple Syrup, Nitro Infused

AGED

18 EACH

L] BARREL-AGED MANHATTAN
SPIRITED « FOCUSED « WOODY
Bulleit Rye, Carpano Antica, Regans’ Orange Bitters,
House-Barreled Two Weeks

SMOKED

18 EACH

LJ PEAR-VANILLA OLD FASHIONED
RICH « ROUNDED « WARMING
Woodford Reserve, Pear-Vanilla Syrup,
Angostura Aromatic Bitters

*Contains or may contain raw or undercooked ingredients. Consuming raw or undercooked
meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness.



DRAFT BREW

Narragansett Brewing Co. - Pawtucket, Rl 6
Lager, 5.0% ABV

Columbus Brewing Co. “Bodhi” - Columbus, OH 8
Double India Pale Ale, 8.3% ABV

Rhinegeist “Truth” IPA - Cincinnati, OH 8
American India Pale Ale, 7.2% ABV

Rhinegeist “Cheetah” - Cincinnati, OH 7
Lager, 4.8% ABV

Blue Moon Brewing “Belgian White” - Denver, CO 8
Belgian Wheat Ale, 5.4% ABV

Jackie O's Brewpub Seasonal - Athens, OH 9

CRAFT BREW

Jeff Ruby’s Seasonal Collaboration - Cincinnati, OH 7
In Partnership With Taft's Brewing Co.

Great Lakes Brewing Co. ‘Eliot Ness’ - Cleveland, OH 7.5
Amber Lager, 6.1% ABV

MadTree ‘PsycHOPathy’ - Cincinnati, OH 7
American India Pale Ale, 6.9% ABV

Original Sin ‘Dry Rosé’ - New York, NY 9
Hard Cider, 6.5% ABV

Kentucky Bourbon Barrel Ale - Lexington, KY 12
English Strong Ale, 8.2% ABV

Breckenridge Brewery ‘Vanilla Porter” - Littleton, CO 7
Porter, 5.4% ABV

Peroni Brewery — Rome, IT 7
Pale Lager, 5.1% ABV

Sierra Nevada Pale Ale - Chico, CA 7
Pale Ale, 5.6 ABV

ZERO PROOF

Athletic Brewing Co. ‘Upside Dawn’ - Stratford, CT 6
Golden Ale

Lagunitas ‘Hoppy Refresher’ - Petaluma, CA 6
IPA-Inspired Sparkling

Heineken ‘0.0’ — Amsterdam, NL 7

Lavender-Lemon Fizz 10
Grapefruit Sods, Lavender Syrup, Lemon Juice,
Peppered Saline, Fee Foam

Faux Jito 10
Due Vittorie Oro Gold Balsamic Vinegar, Ginger Beer, Lime,
Mint, Ginger

Phony Negroni Spritz 14
The AF Paloma 10



PREMIUM WHISKEY

1792 Small Batch

Bulleit Straight
Bulleit Straight 10 Year
Bulleit Straight Rye

Redemption “Pre-Prohibition Revival” Rye

Four Roses Straight
Four Roses Single Barrel
Four Roses Small Batch

Elijah Craig Straight 12 Year

Jack Daniel’s “Old No. 7”
Jack Daniel’s “Gentleman Jack”
Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel Select

Basil Hayden's Straight
Jim Beam

Knob Creek Straight
Knob Creek Straight Rye

Jefferson Reserve “Ocean Cask”
Jefferson’s Reserve Small Batch

Maker’s Mark
Maker’s Mark 46

93.75 PROOF

90 PROOF
91.2 PROOF
90 PROOF

92 PROOF

80 PROOF
100 PROOF
90 PROOF

94 PROOF

80 PROOF
94 PROOF
94 PROOF

80 PROOF
80 PROOF
100 PROOF
100 PROOF

90.2 PROOF
90.2 PROOF

90 PROOF
94 PROOF

14
17
14

19

12
15
19

16
12
14
16

40
18

14
16



PREMIUM WHISKEY

Straight Rye Whiskey Dark Pumpernickel
Bourbon Whiskey Michelone Reserve
Ported Pumpernickel Rye Whiskey

George Remus Straight

George Remus “Repeal Reserve”
Smooth Ambler “Contradiction”
Templeton Rye 4 Year

New Riff Single Barrel

Old Forester

Watershed Straight

Russell’s Reserve 10 Year
Wild Turkey “101”

Woodford Reserve Jeff Ruby Selection
Woodford Reserve “Double Oaked”
Woodford Reserve Straight Rye

BLENDED

96 PROOF
95 PROOF
99.5 PROOF

94 PROOF
94 PROOF
100 PROOF
80 PROOF

108.8 PROOF

80 PROOF

94 PROOF

90 PROOF
101 PROOF

90.4 PROOF
90.4 PROOF
90.4 PROOF

SCOTCH WHISKY

Chivas Regal 12 Year

Chivas Regal Gold Signature 18 Year
Dewar’s “Founder’s Reserve” 18 Year
Johnnie Walker Red

Johnnie Walker Black

Johnnie Walker Blue

Monkey Shoulder Small Batch

19
19
40

16
23
15
15

20

14

14

17
20
17



SINGLE MALT
SCOTCH WHISKY
Dalwhinnie 15 Year 29
Glenmorangie “The Original” 10 Year 17
Oban 14 Year 38
Aberlour Double Cask 18 Year 29
The Balvenie Doublewood 12 Year 26
The Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14 Year 32
The Balvenie Single Barrel 15 Year 51
Glenfiddich Special Reserve 12 Year 22
Glenfiddich Bourbon Barrel Reserve 14 Year 18
Glenfiddich Solera Reserve 15 Year 27
The Glenlivet Founder’s Reserve 13
The Glenlivet 12 Year 25
The Glenlivet French Oak 15 Year 30
The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Year 40
The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 Year s
The Macallan 25 Year 375
Lagavulin 16 Year 45
Laphroig 10 Year 25
Talisker 10 Year 26
Highland Park "Viking's Honour" 12 Year 21
TEQUILA
Cabo Wabo Blanco 13
Casamigos Reposado 24
CasaNoble “Crystal” Blanco 20
Casa Noble Reposado 24
Casa Noble Afiejo 28
Clase Azul Plata 55
Clase Azul Reposado 70
Clase Azul Afejo 180
Clase Azul Gold s
Clase Azul Ultra 1 OUNCE POUR 330
Don)ulio Blanco 25
Don Julio Reposado 28
Don Julio Afiejo 31
DonJulio 1942 Afiejo 70
Dulce Vida Reposado 13
El Jimador Blanco 12
Gran Patrén ‘Platinum’ 85
Gran Patrén ‘Piedra’ Extra Afiejo 150
Herradura Afiejo 26
Jose Cuervo Silver 12
Jose Cuervo Gold 12
Milagro Silver 14
Milagro Reposado 16
Patrén Silver 22

Patron Ariejo 30



Boulard Calvados
Courvoisier VS
Courvoisier VSOP
Hennessey VS

Hennessey Privilege VSOP
Hennessey XO

Martel Cordon Bleu
Martel XO

Remy Martin VSOP

Remy Martin 1738 Accord Royal
Remy Martin XO

Remy Martin Louis XIllI
350 Per Ounce

Poured & Served Tableside
Choose 1, 1.5, or 2 Ounce Pour

Amaretto Di Saronno
Frangelico

Caravella Limoncello

Chambord Black Raspberry
Cointreau

Grand Marnier

Grand Marnier Cuvée du Centenaire
Solerno Blood Orange

Grande Absente Originale
Fernet Branca
Montenegro Amaro
D.O.M Bénédictine
D.O.M B&B

Drambuie

Domaine Canton Ginger
Licor 43

Tuaca

Sambuca Romana

Baileys Irish Cream

Kahlua

10

10

13
13
48
12

10



